Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

020 - Covington County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/8/2022 2:36:50 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$22,061,793.95
$1,000.00
$6,872,290.00
$172,211.94
$29,107,295.89

$15,515,032.23
$4,210,686.00
$3,691,244.00
$2,318,095.00
$1,508,245.00
$4,886,852.60
$0.00
$1,053,107.00
$33,183,261.83

$94,342.72
$480,101.95
($385,759.23)

($4,461,725.17)
$23,885,188.74
$19,423,463.57

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$20,412,029.84
$540.00
$6,600,564.73
$193,302.16
$27,206,436.73

$14,158,666.24
$3,797,121.85
$2,858,906.32
$2,146,078.43
$1,236,181.19
$312,593.88
$0.00
$1,049,415.89
$25,558,963.80

$225,119.17
$325,937.28
($100,818.11)

$1,546,654.82
$23,885,188.74
$25,431,843.56

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 11

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($1,649,764.11)
($460.00)
($271,725.27)
$21,090.22

($1,900,859.16)

$1,356,365.99
$413,564.15
$832,337.68
$172,016.57
$272,063.81
$4,574,258.72
$0.00
$3,691.11
$7,624,298.03

$130,776.45
$154,164.67
$284,941.12

$6,008,379.99
$0.00
$6,008,379.99

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$2,030.10
$7,423,241.59
$1,337,676.37
$66,010.00
$8,828,958.06

$4,114,409.79
$693,814.02
$301,988.19
$1,581,386.72
$429,559.41
$906,500.00
$0.00
$1,006,037.27
$9,033,695.40

$584,136.72
$96,533.77
$487,602.95

$282,865.61
$2,328,823.76
$2,611,689.37

Actual

$0.00
$6,032,115.45
$1,045,884.19
$28,623.12
$7,106,622.76

$3,141,064.11
$452,035.22
$238,826.00
$1,715,447.13
$358,936.06
$541,820.12
$0.00
$604,152.89
$7,052,281.53

$792,481.67
$578,814.53
$213,667.14

$268,008.37
$2,328,823.76
$2,596,832.13

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($2,030.10)
($1,391,126.14)
($291,792.18)
($37,386.88)
($1,722,335.30)

$973,345.68
$241,778.80
$63,162.19
($134,060.41)
$70,623.35
$364,679.88
$0.00
$401,884.38
$1,981,413.87

$208,344.95
($482,280.76)
($273,935.81)

($14,857.24)
$0.00
($14,857.24)
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