## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 11

020 - Covington County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$22,061,793.95	\$20,412,029.84	(\$1,649,764.11)	\$2,030.10	\$0.00	(\$2,030.10)
Federal Sources	\$1,000.00	\$540.00	(\$460.00)	\$7,423,241.59	\$6,032,115.45	(\$1,391,126.14)
Local Sources	\$6,872,290.00	\$6,600,564.73	(\$271,725.27)	\$1,337,676.37	\$1,045,884.19	(\$291,792.18)
Other Sources	\$172,211.94	\$193,302.16	\$21,090.22	\$66,010.00	\$28,623.12	(\$37,386.88)
Total Revenues:	\$29,107,295.89	\$27,206,436.73	(\$1,900,859.16)	\$8,828,958.06	\$7,106,622.76	(\$1,722,335.30)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$15,515,032.23	\$14,158,666.24	\$1,356,365.99	\$4,114,409.79	\$3,141,064.11	\$973,345.68
Instructional Support Services	\$4,210,686.00	\$3,797,121.85	\$413,564.15	\$693,814.02	\$452,035.22	\$241,778.80
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$3,691,244.00	\$2,858,906.32	\$832,337.68	\$301,988.19	\$238,826.00	\$63,162.19
Auxiliary Services	\$2,318,095.00	\$2,146,078.43	\$172,016.57	\$1,581,386.72	\$1,715,447.13	(\$134,060.41)
General Administrative Services	\$1,508,245.00	\$1,236,181.19	\$272,063.81	\$429,559.41	\$358,936.06	\$70,623.35
Special Revenue Outlay	\$4,886,852.60	\$312,593.88	\$4,574,258.72	\$906,500.00	\$541,820.12	\$364,679.88
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$1,053,107.00	\$1,049,415.89	\$3,691.11	\$1,006,037.27	\$604,152.89	\$401,884.38
Total Expenditures:	\$33,183,261.83	\$25,558,963.80	\$7,624,298.03	\$9,033,695.40	\$7,052,281.53	\$1,981,413.87
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$94,342.72	\$225,119.17	\$130,776.45	\$584,136.72	\$792,481.67	\$208,344.95
Other Financing Uses:	\$480,101.95	\$325,937.28	\$154,164.67	\$96,533.77	\$578,814.53	(\$482,280.76)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$385,759.23)	(\$100,818.11)	\$284,941.12	\$487,602.95	\$213,667.14	(\$273,935.81)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$4,461,725.17)	\$1,546,654.82	\$6,008,379.99	\$282,865.61	\$268,008.37	(\$14,857.24)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$23,885,188.74	\$23,885,188.74	\$0.00	\$2,328,823.76	\$2,328,823.76	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$19,423,463.57	\$25,431,843.56	\$6,008,379.99	\$2,611,689.37	\$2,596,832.13	(\$14,857.24)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.